petition waving any objection to the proposed outbuilding is signed by percent (60%) 
of all owners of land within one-quarter (1/4) mile of the request 

ii. Limitation of the garage or shed constructed pursuant to this section to one 
structure of no more than one thousand-two hundred (1,200) square feet for lots 
less than ten (10) acres in size, one thousand-eight hundred (1,800) square feet 

for lots between ten (10) and thirty-four (34) acres, and two-thousand four 
hundred (2,400) square feet for lots over thirty-four (34) acres in size. 

2. Church 
a. Parish house, together with any use accessory to a dwelling as herein listed. 
b. Religious education building 
c. Bulletin board not to exceed twenty (20) square feet in area.

[...]

petition waving any objection to the proposed outbuilding is signed by percent 
(60%) of all owners of land within one-quarter (1/4) mile of the request 

ii. Limitation of the garage or shed constructed pursuant to this section to one 
structure of no more than one thousand-two hundred (1,200) square feet for 
lots less than ten (10) acres in size, one thousand-eight hundred 

iii. (1,800) square feet for lots between ten (10) and thirty-four (34) acres, and 
two-thousand four hundred (2,400) square feet for lots over thirty-four (34) 
acres in size. 

f. The allowable sq./ft. of accessory buildings for all  residential and agricultural districts 
may be increased provided a special use permit is approved by the Planning Commission 
in accordance with the provisions of Article 8